

## **Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision**

AUTHOR:	Christian Blakemore
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	Ext. 3118275
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Christian.Blakemore@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	24 <sup>th</sup> June 2024
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2024.063

TITLE:
--------

## **EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:**

The purpose of this notice is to seek approval to enter formal contractual arrangement for the provision of Non-Police Vehicle Disposal with Raw2K Ltd from the  $1^{st}$  May 2024 until  $30^{th}$  April 2027 with the option of 2 x 1 year extension periods.

## **INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION:** (eg report or business case)

The proposed contract is for the provision of Non-Police Vehicle Disposal to provide the Force with a service regarding the scrapping, breaking or sale by public auction of removed/seized vehicles that have not been claimed by owners. This does not include used police vehicles i.e., vehicles owned by forces that have been part of their vehicle fleets.

A direct award procedure was conducted under a compliant Leicestershire Police and Crime Commissioner Framework for the above requirements, with Raw2k Ltd being selected.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION										
This provision presents no cost to the Force, as removal, storage and disposal costs are funded from the sale/disposal of the vehicles.										
Signature: Chief Finance Officer										
Date:	26.06.2024									
Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**				No						

## Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

If yes, please state und	yes, please state under which category from the guidance**					
DECISION:						
To approve formal contract arrangements with Raw2k Ltd						
OFFICER APPROVAL:						
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.						
Signature: Chief Executive						
Date:	27.06.2024					
DECLARATION:						
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:						
The above request has my approval						
Signature: Nottinghamshire Poli & Crime Commission						

02.07.2024

Date:

<sup>\*\*</sup> See guidance on non-public information